
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES #2017-83 
Feyrer Park Restroom Site Prep 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 
October 25, 2017 

 
On September 28, 2017, Clackamas County (“County”) published Request for Quotes #2017-83 (“RFQ”) 
and on October 16, 2017 published Addendum #1.  The County has found that it is in its interest to amend 
the RFQ through the issuance of this Addendum #2. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms 
and conditions of the original RFQ and subsequent Addenda shall remain unchanged.   
 

1. Add the following to Division 01- General Requirements by Clackamas County Parks and 
Forest for the Feyrer Park Restroom Site Preparation and Sidewalks 
Section 01010 Summary of Work, Part 1 General Scope of Work-  
 
R.  The general contractor will not, except in the case of negligence, be held responsible for 

incidental park access road damage caused in the movement of materials and equipment 
needed to achieve the work. 

2. Delete in their entirety Sections 00977 – Site Plumbing, 977.10 General and 977.20 and 
replace with the following: 

 
Section 00977(A) – Site Plumbing 

 
Section 977(A), which is not a Standard Specification, is included in the Project by Special 
Provision. 
00977.10(A) General – This Section contains all plumbing work for the project that must comply 
with all applicable Plumbing Specialty Codes. 
 
The plumber is to follow the CXT Floor Drain Location & Below Floor Piping plan as detailed 
on CXT Drawing S-37 and construct the below floor plumbing in preparation for the placement 
of the CXT precast concrete restroom. 
 
The plumber is to further determine fixture unit demand for the new restroom referring to the full 
set of CXT plans and correctly size the domestic water supply line and then install this line 
pursuant to Notes #5 and #7.  Additionally, this domestic supply line shall include placement of 
an appropriately sized brass isolation valve and cast iron valve riser near the point of connection 
to the existing park 3” PVC water supply line approximately 40 feet away. 
 
The Septic Installer is to determine the location, depth and orientation of the owner provided 
septic tank.  Depending upon these determinations, the 4-inch waste water line and 4” clean outs 
are to be run at the correct slope pursuant to Notes #1 and #6 and then connect into the septic 
tank. 
 
The plumber is to sequence all work providing for static water testing, inspections and approvals 
from the Clackamas County Building Services Plumbing Division. 
 



RFQ Addendum Page 2 

No backfill of the below floor piping trenches by the general contractor shall occur prior to 
testing and the Plumbing Division inspections and approvals. 
 
At the conclusion of all the below floor piping and the subsequent placement of the CXT 
restroom, CXT installers will be providing all the labor, equipment and materials necessary to tie 
the below floor plumbing work to the new building.  At that time all services shall be thoroughly 
tested, inspected and approved again by the Plumbing Division in a Building Final Inspection. 
 

3. The following drawing plan sheets from CXT Precast Products have been added to the 
project which are attached and incorporated by reference: 
S-01, S-03, S-04, S-05, S-06, S-36, S-37, S-41 

 
 
 

End of Addendum #2 





3

S-06

1

S-06







INTERIOR ELEVATION - WOMENS SIDE & FAMILY RR

1

INTERIOR ELEVATION - MENS SIDE & FAMILY RR

3

2

S-06

INTERIOR ELEVATION - MENS SIDE

2

INTERIOR ELEVATION - WOMENS SIDE

4

4

S-06








